

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE  
2021 STREET PROGRAM  
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T118)

Bid Summary

Bid Opening: June 9, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.

<b>BID RESULTS</b>		
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>BID BOND</b>
<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>	\$ 670,134.50	-
<b>LINDAHL BROS. INC.</b>	\$ 518,838.20	<b>Y</b>
<b>GALLAGHER ASPHALT</b>	\$ 584,668.50	<b>Y</b>

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE  
 2021 STREET PROGRAM  
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T118)

BID TABULATION  
 DATE: JUNE 9, 2020

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROS. INC.		GALLAGHER ASPHALT	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	370	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00
2	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
3	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1080	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,350.00
4	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	17	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,975.00
5	INLET FILTERS	EACH	40	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	10715	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,072.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,072.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,072.50
7	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	460	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,520.00
8	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2545	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,545.00
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	2220	\$ 80.00	\$ 177,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 128,760.00
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	960	\$ 80.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 63,360.00
11	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	140	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	10715	\$ 6.00	\$ 64,290.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 46,610.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 75,005.00
13	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3089	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,178.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,633.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,633.50
14	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,800.00
15	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10 "	FOOT	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
16	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
17	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
18	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
19	CONCRETE CURB, TY B	FOOT	220	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,940.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	524	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,620.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	123	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,230.00
24	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	22	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00
25	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	76	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,840.00
26	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	12	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00
27	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
28	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	2955	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,207.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,162.50
29	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
30	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	32	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00
31	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	171	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,680.00
32	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	10	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	18	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 15,750.00
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE VARIES, 6"	SQ YD	600	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00
35	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	1030	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 31,930.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,050.00
36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
37	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	930	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 40,687.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,500.00
38	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	370	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,800.00
39	FRAMES & LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID, LOCKING	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
					\$ 670,134.50		\$ 518,838.20		\$ 584,668.50